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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone:

Receipt

2351119

Transaction #: 2425476
Date of Transaction: 05/26/2011

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER:

MAY 31 2011 Q& |

NORTH AMERICAN EXPL INC
447 N 300 W STE 3
KAYSVILLE,UT 84037-4203 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15

CASES: AMC407863/$15.00, AMC407864/$15.00,
AMC407865/$15.00, AMC407866/$15.00, AMC407867/
$15.00, AMC407868/$15.00, AMC407869/$15.00, i
AMC407870/$15.00, AMC407871/$15.00, AMC407872/
$15.00, AMC407873/$15.00, AMC407874/$15.00,
AMC407875/$15.00, AMC407876/$15.00, AMC407877/
$15.00, AMC407878/$15.00, AMC407879/$15.00,
AMC407880/$15.00, AMC407881/$15.00, AMC407882/
{1$15.00, AMC407883/$15.00, AMC407884/$15.00,
AMC407885/$15.00, AMC407886/$15.00, AMC407887/
$15.00, AMC407888/$15.00, AMC407889/$15.00,
AMC407890/$15.00, AMC407891/$15.00, AMC407892/
$15.00, AMC407893/$15.00, AMC407894/$15.00,

115,00 AMC407895/815.00, AMC407896/$15.00, AMC407897/

$15.00, AMC407898/$15.00, AMC407899/$15.00,
AMC407900/$15.00, AMC407901/$15.00, AMC407902/
$15.00, AMC407903/$15.00, AMC407904/$15.00,
AMC407905/$15.00, AMC407906/$15.00, AMC407907/
$15.00, AMC407908/$15.00, AMC407909/$15.00,
AMC407910/$15.00, AMC407911/$15.00, AMC407912/
$15.00, AMC407913/$15.00, AMC407914/$15.00,
AMC407915/$15.00, AMC407916/$15.00, AMC407917/
$15.00, AMC407918/$15.00, AMC407919/$15.00,
AMC407920/$15.00, AMC407921/$15.00, AMC407922/
$15.00, AMC407923/$15.00, AMC407924/$15.00,
AMC407925/$15.00, AMC407926/$15.00, AMC407927/
$15.00, AMC407928/$15.00, AMC407929/$15.00,
AMC407930/$15.00, AMC407931/$15.00, AMC407932/
$15.00, AMC407933/$15.00, AMC407934/$15.00,
AMC407935/$15.00, AMC407936/$15.00, AMC407937/
$15.00, AMC4OT?? ?/$15.00, AMC407939/$15.00,
I
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AMC407940/$15.00, AMC407941/$15.00, AMC407942/
$15.00, AMC407943/$15.00, AMC407944/$15.00,
AMC407945/$15.00, AMC407946/$15.00, AMC407947/
$15.00, AMC407948/$15.00, AMC407949/$15.00,
AMC407950/$15.00, AMC407951/$15.00, AMC407952/
$15.00, AMC407953/$15.00, AMC407954/$15.00,
AMC407955/$15.00, AMC407956/$15.00, AMC407957/
$15.00, AMC407958/$15.00, AMC407959/$15.00,
AMC407960/$15.00, AMC407961/$15.00, AMC407962/
$15.00, AMC407963/$15.00, AMC407964/$15.00,
AMC407965/$15.00, AMC407966/$15.00, AMC407967/
$15.00, AMC407968/$15.00, AMC407969/$15.00,
AMC407970/$15.00, AMC407971/$15.00, AMC407972/
$15.00, AMC407973/$15.00, AMC407974/$15.00,
AMC407975/$15.00, AMC407976/$15.00, AMC407977/
$15.00

115.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34

CASES: AMC407863/$34.00, AMC407864/$34.00,
AMC407865/$34.00, AMC407866/$34.00, AMC407867/
$34.00, AMC407868/$34.00, AMC407869/$34.00,
AMC407870/$34.00, AMC407871/$34.00, AMC407872/
$34.00, AMC407873/$34.00, AMC407874/$34.00,
AMC407875/$34.00, AMC407876/$34.00, AMC407877/
$34.00, AMC407878/$34.00, AMC407879/$34.00,
AMC407880/$34.00, AMC407881/$34.00, AMC407882/
$34.00, AMC407883/$34.00, AMC407884/$34.00,
AMC407885/$34.00, AMC407886/$34.00, AMC407887/
$34.00, AMC407888/$34.00, AMC407889/$34.00,
AMC407890/$34.00, AMC407891/$34.00, AMC407892/
$34.00, AMC407893/$34.00, AMC407894/$34.00,
AMC407895/$34.00, AMC407896/$34.00, AMC407897/
$34.00, AMC407898/$34.00, AMC407899/$34.00,
AMC407900/$34.00, AMC407901/$34.00, AMC407902/
$34.00, AMC407903/$34.00, AMC407904/$34.00,
AMC407905/$34.00, AMC407906/$34.00, AMC407907/
$34.00, AMC407908/$34.00, AMC407909/$34.00,
AMCA407910/$34.00, AMC407911/$34.00, AMC407912/
$34.00, AMC407913/$34.00, AMC407914/$34.00,
AMC407915/$34.00, AMC407916/$34.00, AMC407917/
$34.00, AMC407918/$34.00, AMC407919/$34.00,
AMC407920/$34.00, AMC407921/$34.00, AMC407922/
$34.00, AMC407923/$34.00, AMC407924/$34.00,
AMC407925/$34.00, AMC407926/$34.00, AMC407927/
$34.00, AMC407928/$34.00, AMC407929/$34.00,
AMC407930/$34.00, AMC407931/$34.00, AMC407932/
$34.00, AMC407933/$34.00, AMC407934/$34.00,
AMC407935/$34.00, AMC407936/$34.00, AMC407937/
$34.00, AMC407938/$34.00, AMC407939/$34.00,
AMC407940/$34.00, AMC407941/$34.00, AMC407942/
$34.00, AMC407943/$34.00, AMC407944/$34.00,

AMC407945/$31|im, AMC407946/$34.00, AMC407947/
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$34.00, AMC407948/$34.00, AMC407949/$34.00,
AMC407950/$34.00, AMC407951/$34.00, AMC407952/
$34.00, AMC407953/$34.00, AMC407954/$34.00,
AMC407955/$34.00, AMC407956/$34.00, AMC407957/
$34.00, AMC407958/$34.00, AMC407959/$34.00,
AMC407960/$34.00, AMC407961/$34.00, AMC407962/
$34.00, AMC407963/$34.00, AMC407964/$34.00,
AMC407965/$34.00, AMC407966/$34.00, AMC407967/
$34.00, AMC407968/$34.00, AMC407969/$34.00,
AMC407970/$34.00, AMC407971/$34.00, AMC407972/
$34.00, AMC407973/$34.00, AMC407974/$34.00,
AMC407975/$34.00, AMC407976/$34.00, AMC407977/
$34.00 ‘

115.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140

CASES: AMC407863/$140.00, AMC407864/$140.00,
AMC407865/$140.00, AMC407866/$140.00, AMC407867/
$140.00, AMC407868/$140.00, AMC407869/$140.00,
AMC407870/$140.00, AMC407871/$140.00, AMC407872/
$140.00, AMC407873/$140.00, AMC407874/$140.00,
AMC407875/$140.00, AMC407876/$140.00, AMC407877/
$140.00, AMC407878/$140.00, AMC407879/$140.00,
AMC407880/$140.00, AMC407881/$140.00, AMC407882/
$140.00, AMC407883/$140.00, AMC407884/$140.00,
AMC407885/$140.00, AMC407886/$140.00, AMC407887/
$140.00, AMC407888/$140.00, AMC407889/$140.00,
AMC407890/$140.00, AMC407891/$140.00, AMC407892/
$140.00, AMC407893/$140.00, AMC407894/$140.00,
AMC407895/$140.00, AMC407896/$140.00, AMC407897/
$140.00, AMC407898/$140.00, AMC407899/$140.00,
AMC407900/$140.00, AMC407901/$140.00, AMC407902/
$140.00, AMC407903/$140.00, AMC407904/$140.00,
AMC407905/$140.00, AMC407906/$140.00, AMC407907/
$140.00, AMC407908/$140.00, AMC407909/$140.00,
AMC407910/$140.00, AMC407911/$140.00, AMC407912/
$140.00, AMC407913/$140.00, AMC407914/$140.00,
AMC407915/$140.00, AMC407916/$140.00, AMC407917/
$140.00, AMC407918/$140.00, AMC407919/$140.00,
AMC407920/$140.00, AMC407921/$140.00, AMC407922/
$140.00, AMC407923/$140.00, AMC407924/$140.00,
AMC407925/$140.00, AMC407926/$140.00, AMC407927/
$140.00, AMC407928/$140.00, AMC407929/$140.00,
AMCA407930/$140.00, AMC407931/$140.00, AMC407932/
$140.00, AMC407933/$140.00, AMC407934/$140.00,
AMCA407935/$140.00, AMC407936/$140.00, AMC407937/
$140.00, AMC407938/$140.00, AMC407939/$140.00,
AMC407940/$140.00, AMC407941/$140.00, AMC407942/
$140.00, AMC407943/$140.00, AMC407944/$140.00,
AMC407945/$140.00, AMC407946/$140.00, AMC407947/
$140.00, AMC407948/$140.00, AMC407949/$140.00,
AMC407950/$140.00, AMC407951/$140.00, AMC407952/

$140.00, AMC4W1QF3/$14O.OO, AMCA407954/$140.00,
|

-n/a -

16100.00




AMC407955/$140.00, AMC407956/$140.00, AMC407957/
$140.00, AMC407958/$140.00, AMC407959/$140.00,
AMCA407960/$140.00, AMC407961/$140.00, AMC407962/
$140.00, AMC407963/$140.00, AMC407964/$140.00,
AMC407965/$140.00, AMC407966/$140.00, AMC407967/
$140.00, AMC407968/$140.00, AMC407969/$140.00,
AMC407970/$140.00, AMC407971/$140.00, AMC407972/
$140.00, AMC407973/$140.00, AMC407974/$140.00,
AMC407975/$140.00, AMC407976/$140.00, AMC407977/
$140.00

TOTAL:| $21,735.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION
1| AMOUNT:|[21735.00 IPOSTMARKED:|{05/23/2011
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[05/25/2011
| CHECK NO:|34915
NAME:|NORTH AMERICAN EXPLORATION, INC.
447N 300 W STE 3
KAYSVILLE UT 84037-4203 US
| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

August 17, 2011
In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9310) RE
AMC407863

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7010 3090 0001 1034 0713

DECISION

Silver Standard U.S. Inc. . This Decision Affects Those Claims
One East Liberty St. Suite 424 : Shown in the Block Below.
Reno, NV 89501 -

AMC407885 - AMC407892, AMC407919, AMC407921, AMC407923, AMC407960,
AMC407962, AMC407964, AMC407966

Silver Creek 23 - Silver Creek 30, Silver Creek 57, Silver Creek 59, Silver Creek 61, Silver
Creek 98, Silver Creek 100, Silver Creek 102, Silver Creek 104

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91 , the

claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below.

A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claims are located on land that was granted to the State of Arizona and therefore not open to
location. The Federal Government does not administer the > SUEHICE or subsurface estate. Please
note that 2 claims (AMC407887 and AMC407889 - Silver Creek 25 and 27, respectively) also

appear to lie on lands that were patented and the Federal Government does not administer the
surface or subsurface estate.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
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reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,
the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and

43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,
material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in

43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2,
you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.



If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

.BECCA HEICK
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures

REbert:Im:081711
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August 17,2011

3833 (9310) RE
AMC407863

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7010 3090 0001 1034 0713

NOTICE

Silver Standard U.S. Inc. : This Notice Affects the Claims
One East Liberty St. Suite 424 g Shown in the Block Below.
Reno, NV 89501 :

AMC407863 - AMC407866, AMC407868, AMC407870 - AMC407876, AMC407878,
AMC407880, AMC407882, AMC407893 -AMC407898, AMMC407900, AMC407917 -
AMC407918, AMC407920, AMC407922, AMC407924 - AMC407926, AMC407928,
AMCA407949 - AMC407952, AMC407956 - AMC407957, AMC407959, AMC407961,
AMC407963, AMC407965, AMC407966 - AMC407968, AMC407917 - AMC407918,
AMC407920, AMC407922, AMC407924, AMC407961, AMC407963, AMC407965 -
AMC407968

Silver Creek 1 - Silver Creek 4, Silver Creek 6, Silver Creek 8 - Silver Creek 14, Silver Creek
16, Silver Creek 18, Silver Creek 20, Silver Creek 31 - Silver Creek 36, Silver Creek 38, Silver
Creek 55- Silver Creek 56, Silver Creek 58, Silver Creek 60, Silver Creek 62 - Silver Creek 64,
Silver Creek 66, Silver Creek 87 - Silver Creek 90, Silver Creek 94 - Silver Creek 95, Silver

Creek 96, Silver Creek 99, Silver Creek 101, Silver Creek 103, Silver Creek 105 - Silver Creek
107

No Rights Acquired on Portions of Lode Claim(s)

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recordation of mining claims.

However, portions of the lode mining claim(s) listed above appear to lie within lands that are not
open to location for the following reason:




The claims are partially located on land that is not open to location because either: (1) The
surface was reconveyed to the U.S. but the subsurface was retained by the grantor, (2) The
claims are partially located on land that was patented and the Federal Government does not
administer the surface or subsurface eatate, or (3) The claims were partially located on lands
withdrawn for the Mount Nutt Wilderness and therefore not open to location. See the color
coded enclosure

Therefore, although the claim(s) has/have been recorded, you have acquired no rights on any
portion of the subject mining claim(s) that lie within these lands. Enclosed for reference is a
copy of the Master Title Plat.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

REBECCA HEICK

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator

Lands and Minerals
Enclosures

REbert:lm:081711
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Progress in Minerals Exploration 7 /ﬂ 02/7

United States and Latin America
4/31327 ‘
|

FRANK L. HILLEMEYER Telephone (928) 757-3660
KINGMAN OFFICE Fax (928) 757-3665
3349 S. Stallion Drive E-Mail: bhillemeyer@frontiernet.net

Kingman, Arizona 86401
October 30, 2013

U.S. Bureau of Land Management
Public Room — Mining Claims

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re:  Transmittal of Quitclaim Deed and Change of Ownership for 178 Lode
Mining Claims, Mohave County, Arizona. ‘

Dear BLM,

Please find enclosed check number 3821 in the amount of $1,780.00 to cover the cost for
the transfer of ownership of 178 “Silver Creek™ lode mining claims, located in Mohave
County, Arizona, from Silver Standard U.S. Inc. to La Cuesta International, Inc.

A copy of the associated Quitclaim Deed recorded in Mohave County is attached to this
cover letter.

Please send the receipt and any associated paperwork from the BLM to the address
shown above.

With best regards,
3 y B W3
& 3 J-o
Bud Hillemeyer S &
Geologist =
La Cuesta International, Inc. 2 i
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OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER,

LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

and when recorded, please return this deed

and tax statements'to: COUNTY RECORDER
10/29/2013 ©2:28 PM Fee:
La Cuesta International, Inc. PAGE: 1 of 7

3349 S. Stallion Dr.
Kingman, AZ 86401

Above reserved for official use only

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, in the amount of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00)
in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned, Silver Standard U.S. Inc., a Nevada Corporation (“Grantor”), hereby
REMISES, RELEASES, AND FOREVER QUITCLAIMS to La Cuesta International, Inc., an Arizona
Corporation (“Grantee”), all right, title, interest and claim to the 178 Unpatented Lode Mining Qlaim;gb
listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and located in the County of Mohave, State of Arizona w;th the;

following legal description:

SEE EXHIBIT A S i

AR.S.§11-1134 A6 o 0

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the above described
Unpatented Lode Mining Claims unto the said Grantee, Grantee's administrators, executors, successors
and/or assigns forever; so that neither Grantor nor Grantor's administrators, executors, successors and/or
assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the aforesaid mining claims, premises or

appurtenances or any part thereof.

US/uavada



EXECUTED this 9th day of October, 2013.

SILVER STANDARD U.S. INC.

By: Md{ ~COAL OX_~

Name: !\&a}thew Freeman
Title:  Treasurer

Grantee's Address:
La Cuesta International, Inc.

3349 S. Stallion Dr.
Kingman, AZ 86401

Province of British Columbia

Country of Canada

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before -me on

Grantor's Address:

Silver Standard U.S. Inc.

P.O. Box 49088
Suite 800, 1055 Dunsmuir Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V7X 1G4

Canada

) ss

)

US. lne.

~ /

Matthew Brendagingford
r the Province of British Columbla

A Notary Public in an
My commission does not expire
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List of the 178 Unpatented Lode Mining Claims located in Mohave County,

LINE
NO.

© O ~N O N W N .

NIRN N N 2 2 v a0 o aa o s

CLAIM NAME

Silver Creek 1

Silver Creek 2

Silver Creek 3

Silver Creek 4

Silver Creek 5

Silver Creek 6

Silver Creek 7

Silver Creek 8

Silver Creek 9

Silver Creek 10
Silver Creek 11
Silver Creek 12
Silver Creek 13
Silver Creek 14
Silver Creek 15
Silver Creek 16
Silver Creek 17
Silver Creek 18
Silver Creek 19
Silver Creek 20
Silver Creek 21
Silver Creek 22
Silver Creek 31
Silver Creek 32
Silver Creek 33
Silver Creek 34
Silver Creek 35
Silver Creek 36
Silver Creek 37
Silver Creek 38
Silver Creek 39
Silver Creek 40
Silver Creek 41
Silver Creek 42

COUNTY/STATE

Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ

Mohave Co., AZ

Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ

EXHIBIT A

Arizona:;

G & SR BASE AND MERIDIAN

BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY REC.NO. SEC. NO. TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC 407863
AMC 407864
AMC 407865
AMC 407866
AMC 407867
AMC 407868
AMC 407869
AMC 407870
AMC 407871
AMC 407872
AMC 407873
AMC 407874
AMC 407875
AMC 407876
AMC 407877
AMC 407878
AMC 407879
AMC 407880
AMC 407881
AMC 407882
AMC 407883
AMC 407884
AMC 407893
AMC 4073894
AMC 407895
AMC 407896
AMC 407897
AMC 407898
AMC 407899
AMC 407900
AMC 407901
AMC 407902
AMC 407903
AMC 407904

2011024735
2011024736
2011024737
2011024738
2011024739
2011024740
2011024741
2011024742
2011024743
2011024744
2011024745
2011024746
2011024747
2011024748
2011024749
2011024750
2011024751
2011024752
2011024753
2011024754
2011024755
2011024756
2011024765
2011024766
2011024767
2011024768
2011024769
2011024770
2011024771
2011024772
2011024773

| 2011024774

2011024775
2011024776

34
34
34
34

34,33

34,33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

34, 27
34
34

34, 27
34

34, 27

33,34

33, 28, 34,
27

33
33, 28
33
33,28

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
2in
20N
-20N

= "D
20N 7

e

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20w
20w
20w
20w
20w
20W
20w
20w
20w
20w
20w
20W
20w
20W
20w
20w
20W
20W
20w
20w
20w
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LINE
NO.

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

/

\49\_

50
5
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

CLAIM NAME

Silver Creek 43
Silver Creek 44
Silver Creek 45
Silver Creek 46
Silver Creek 47
Silver Creek 48
Silver Creek 49
Silver Creek 50
Silver Creek 51
Silver Creek 52
Silver Creek 53
Silver Creek 54
Silver Creek 55
Silver Creek 56
Silver Creek 58
Silver Creek 60
Silver Creek 62
Sitver Creek 63
Silver Creek 64
Silver Creek 65
Silver Creek 66
Silver Creek 67
Silver Creek 68
Silver Creek 69
Silver Creek 70
Silver Creek 71
Silver Creek 72
Silver Creek 73
Silver Creek 74
Silver Creek 75
Silver Creek 76
Silver Creek 77
Silver Creek 78
Silver Creek 79
Silver Creek 80
Silver Creek 81
Silver Creek 82

COUNTY/STATE

Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ

Mohave Co., AZ

Mohave Co., AZ

Mohave Co., AZ

Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ

G & SR BASE AND MERIDIAN

BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY REC.NO. SEC.NO. TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC 407905
AMC 407906

AMC 407907

AMC 407908
AMC 407909
AMC 407910
AMC 407911
AMC 407912
AMC 407913
AMC 407914
AMC 407915
AMC 407916
AMC 407917
AMC 407918
AMC 407920
AMC 407922
AMC 407924
AMC 407925
AMC 407926
AMC 407927
AMC 407928
AMC 407929
AMC 407930
AMC 407931
AMC 407932
AMC 407933
AMC 407934
AMC 407935
AMC 407936
AMC 407937
AMC 407938
AMC 407939
AMC 407940
AMC 407941
AMC 407942
AMC 407943
AMC 407944

2011024777
2011024778
2011024779
2011024780
2011024781
2011024782
2011024783
2011024784
2011024785
2011024786

2011024787

2011024788
2011024789
2011024790
2011024792
2011024794
2011024796
2011024797
2011024798
2011024799
2011024800
2011024801
2011024802
2011024803
2011024804
2011024805
2011024806
2011024807
2011024808
2011024809
2011024810
2011024811
2011024812
2011024813
2011024814
2011024815
2011024816

33
28, 33
33
33,28
33
33,28
33
33,28
33
33,28
33
33,28
32,33
32, 33, 29,
28
32,29
32,20
32,29
28, 27
28, 27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28,29
28, 20

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
N
2N

SN =

20w
20w
20W
20w
20w
20w
20w
20w
20W
20w
20w
20w
20w
20w
20w
20w
20W
20W
20W
20w
20W
20W
20W
20w
20w



LINE

100
101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108

CLAIM NAME

Silver Creek 83
Silver Creek 84
Silver Creek 85
Silver Creek 86
Silver Creek 87
Silver Creek 88
Silver Creek 89
Silver Creek 90
Silver Creek 91
Silver Creek 92
Silver Creek 93
Silver Creek 94
Silver Creek 95
Silver Creek 96
Silver Creek 97
Silver Creek 99
Silver Creek 101
Silver Creek 103
Silver Creek 105
Silver Creek 106
Silver Creek 107
Silver Creek 108
Silver Creek 109
Silver Creek 110
Silver Creek 111
Silver Creek 112
Silver Creek 113
Silver Creek 114
Silver Creek 115
Silver Creek 116
Silver Creek 117
Silver Creek 118
Silver Creek 119
Silver Creek 120
Silver Creek 121
Silver Creek 122
Silver Creek 123

COUNTY/STATE

Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ

S

G & SR BASE AND MERIDIAN

BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY REC.NO. SEC.NO. TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC 407945
AMC 407946
AMC 407947
AMC 407948
AMC 407949
AMC 407950
AMC 407951
ANC 407952
AMC 407953
AMC 407954
AMC 407955
AMC 407956
AMC 407957
AMC 407958
AMC 407959
AMC 407961
AMC 407963
AMC 407965
AMC 407967
AMC 407968
AMC 407969
AMC 407970
AMC 407971
AMC 407972
AMC 407973
AMC 407974
AMC 407975
AMC 407976
AMC 407977
AMC 410214
AMC 410215
AMC 410216

AMC 410217

AMC 410218
AMC 410219
AMC 410220
AMC 410221

2011024817
2011024818
2011024819
2011024820
2011024821
2011024822

2011024823

2011024824
2011024825
2011024826
2011024827
2011024828
2011024829
2011024830
2011024831
2011024833
2011024835
2011024837
2011024839
2011024840
2011024841
2011024842
2011024843
2011024844
2011024845
2011024846
2011024847
2011024848
2011024849
2011044461
2011044462
2011044463
2011044464
2011044465
2011044466
2011044467
2011044468

29
29
29
29
28, 27
28,27
28, 21
28, 21
28, 21
28
28
29,28
29
29
29
32,29
32,29
32,29
32,29

32, 31

32, 29, 31,
30

31
31,30
29

20N

20N -

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20w
20w
20w
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20w
20w
20w
20w
20W
20w
20W
20w
20w
20w
20w
20w
20W
20w



LINE
NO.

109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

CLAIM NAME

Silver Creek 124
Silver Creek 125
Silver Creek 126
Silver Creek 127
Silver Creek 128
Silver Creek 129
Silver Creek 130
Silver Creek 131
Silver Creek 132
Silver Creek 133
Silver Creek 134
Silver Creek 135
Silver Creek 136
Silver Creek 137
Silver Creek 138
Silver Creek 139
Silver Creek 140
Silver Creek 141
Silver Creek 142
Silver Creek 143
Silver Creek 144
Silver Creek 145
Silver Creek 146
Silver Creek 147
Silver Creek 148
Silver Creek 149
Silver Creek 150
Silver Creek 151
Silver Creek 152
Silver Creek 153
Silver Creek 154
Silver Creek 155
Silver Creek 156
Silver Creek 157
Silver Creek 158
Silver Creek 159
Silver Creek 160

COUNTY/STATE

Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ

G & SR BASE AND MERIDIAN

BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY REC.NO. SEC.NO. TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC 410222
AMC 410223
AMC 410224
AMC 410225
AMC 410226
AMC 410227
AMC 410228
AMC 410229
AMC 410230
AMC 410231
AMC 410232
AMC 410233
AMC 410234
AMC 410235
AMC 410236
AMC 410237
AMC 410238
AMC 410239
AMC 410240
AMC 410241
AMC 410242
AMC 410243
AMC 410244
AMC 410245
AMC 410246
AMC 410247
AMC 410248
AMC 410249
AMC 410250
AMC 410251
AMC 410252
AMC 410253
AMC 410254
AMC 410255
AMC 410256
AMC 410257
AMC 410258

2011044469
2011044470
2011044471
2011044472
2011044473
2011044474
2011044475
2011044476
2011044477
2011044478
2011044479
2011044480
2011044481
2011044482
2011044483
2011044484
2011044485
2011044486
2011044487
2011044488
2011044489
2011044490
2011044491
2011044492
2011044493
2011044494
2011044495
2011044496
2011044497
2011044498
2011044499
2011044500
2011044501
2011044502
2011044503
2011044504
2011044505

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22

21,22
21

21,16
21

21,18
21

21,16
21

21,16
21

21,16
21

21,16
21

21,16
21

21,16

20, 21

20,17, 21,

16
20

20,17

20,17
16
16
16
16

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
-20N
20N

20N -

-, 20N

220N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20w
20w
20w
20w
20w
20W
20w
20w
20W
20w
20W
20w
20w
20W
20w
20w
20w
20W
20w
20w
20W
20w
20w
20w
20W
20W
29
200

T

202@3
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20W
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20W
20W
20W

20w



LINE
NO.

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

CLAIM NAME

Silver Creek 161
Silver Creek 162
Silver Creek 163
Silver Creek 164
Silver Creek 165
Silver Creek 166
Silver Creek 167
Sitver Creek 168
Silver Creek 169
Silver Creek 170
Silver Creek 171
Silver Creek 172
Silver Creek 173
Siiver Creek 174
Silver Creek 175
Silver Creek 176
Silver Creek 177
Silver Creek 178
Silver Creek 179
Sitver Creek 180
Silver Creek 181
Silver Creek 182
Silver Creek 183
Silver Creek 184
Silver Creek 185
Silver Creek 186
Silver Creek 187
Silver Creek 188
Silver Creek 189
Silver Creek 190
Silver Creek 191
Silver Creek 192
Silver Creek 193

COUNTY/STATE

Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ
Mohave Co., AZ

G & SR BASE AND MERIDIAN

BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY REC.NO. SEC.NO. TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC 410259
AMC 410260
AMC 410261
AMC 410262
AMC 410263
AMC 410264
AMC 410265

AMC 410266

AMC 410267
AMC 410268
AMC 410269
AMC 410270
AMC 410271
AMC 410272
AMC 410273
AMC 410274
AMC 410275
AMC 410276
AMC 410277
AMC 410278
AMC 410279
AMC 410280
AMC 410281
AMC 410282
AMC 413137
AMC 413138
AMC 413139
AMC 413140
AMC 413141
AMC 413142
AMC 413143
AMC 413144
AMC 413145

2011044506
2011044507
2011044508
2011044509
2011044510
2011044511

2011044512
2011044513

2011044514
20110445156
2011044516
2011044517
2011044518
2011044519
2011044520
2011044521
2011044522
2011044523
2011044524
2011044525
2011044526
2011044527
2011044528
2011044529
2012000017
2012000018
2012000019
2012000020
2012000021
2012000022
2012000023
2012000024
2012000025

16
16
16
16
16
16
17,16
17, 16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16,9
16,9
17,8,16,9
17,8
17,8
17,8
17.8

21

32,33, 29,
28

32,29
32,29
32,29
32,29
32,29
32,29

32,29

32,29, 31,
30

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

.....

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20w
20W
20W
20W
20w
20w
20w
20W
20W
20W
20w
20w
20W
20w
20W
20W
20W
20w

2 200

20w

T 20W A




Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2902367

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #:; 2989045
Date of Transaction: 11/01/2013

| CUSTOMER:

LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC.
3349 S STALLION DR
KINGMAN,AZ 86401-8722 US

LINE 1y DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘{QI‘IIETE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||QCD-178 | -n/a- | 1780.00
CASES: AMC407863/$1780.00 '

1 ] 1.00

TOTAL:| $1,780.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|[1780.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[10/30/2013 |
| TYPE:||CHECK |l RECEIVED:|10/31/2013 |

| CHECK NO:3821

NAME;:|[LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
3349 S STALLION DR
KINGMAN AZ 86401-8722 US

| REMARKS |

B |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/1/13
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Dale of sale 2
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U.S. Bureau of Land Management
Public Room — Mining Claims

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004




NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15058
00 OO0 OO0 0 St

Claim Begin-End: AMC407863-AMC407977
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Progress in Minerals Exploration
United States and Latin America

La Cuesta International, Inc.

FRANK L. HILLEMEYER
KINGMAN OFFICE

3349 S. Stallion Drive
Kingman, Arizona 86401

April 4, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Telephone (928) 757-3660

Fax (928) 757-3665

E-Mail: bhillemeyer@frontiernet.net

Re: Notice of Abandonment of Lode Mining Claims

Dear Bureau of LLand Management,

w
b S SR o
X = X
Cond
T 5 Zx
£ =™ TQq
> v 42
— >
4 <
) -U M
~N oo
o e
P~ W o
> o o
= m

La Cuesta International, Inc., the owner of the Silver Creek lode mining claims, Mohave
County, Arizona, desires to abandon the following 26 unpatented lode mining claims:

BLM AMC
CLAIM NAME NUMBER CO. REC. # SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
Silver Creek 23 AMC 407885 2011024757 32 20N 20w
Silver Creek 24 AMC 407886 2011024758 32 20N 20w
Silver Creek 25 AMC 407887 2011024759 32 20N 20W
Silver Creek 26 AMC 407888 2011024760 32 20N 20w
Silver Creek 27 AMC 407889 2011024761 32 20N 20W
Silver Creek 28 AMC 407890 2011024762 32 20N 20w
Silver Creek 29 AMC 407891 2011024763 32 20N 20W
Silver Creek 30 AMC 407892 2011024764 32 20N 20W
Silver Creek 55 AMC 407917 2011024789 32, 33 20N 20w
Silver Creek 56 AMC 407918 2011024790 | 32, 33, 29, 28 20N 20W
Silver Creek 57 AMC 407919 2011024791 32 20N 20W
Silver Creek 58 AMC 407920 2011024792 32,29 20N 20W
Silver Creek 59 AMC 407921 2011024793 32 20N 20w
Silver Creek 60 AMC 407922 2011024794 32, 29 20N 20W
Silver Creek 61 AMC 407923 2011024795 32 20N 20w
Silver Creek 62 AMC 407924, 2011024796 32,29 20N 20w

Page 1 of 3

2/20/( *



CLAIM NAME BLM AMC NO. CO.REC. # SECTION TOWNSHIP | RANGE
Silver Creek 98 AMC 4079601 2011024832 32 20N 20w
Silver Creek 99 AMC 407961 2011024833 32,29 20N 20w
Silver Creek100 AMC 407962 2011024834 32 20N 20W
Silver Creek 101 AMC 407963 2011024835 32, 29 20N 20w
Silver Creek 102 AMC 407964 2011024836 32 20N 20W
Silver Creek 103 AMC 407965 2011024837 32,29 20N 20W
Silver Creek 104 AMC 407966 2011024838 32 20N 20w
Silver Creek 105 AMC 407967 2011024839 32, 29 20N 20w
Silver Creek 106 AMC 407968 2011024840 32, 31 20N 20W
Silver Creek 107 AMC 407969 } 2011024841 | 32,29, 31, 30 20N 20W

The claims were never valid and are being abandoned because the location monuments

are located within the Arizona State Lands Section 32, T20N, R20W, Gila and Salt River
Base and Meridian. Please also see copy of map attached.

Please send ang notices associated with this abandonment to:

Frank L. Hillemeyer

[L.a Cuesta International, Inc.
3349 S. Stallion Drive

Kingman, AZ 86401

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, I can be reached at the

telephone numbers and email address as shown above.

Sincerely,

—Fani (-

Frank L. Hillemeyer

Vice President

Page 2 of 3
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O C(Claim Corner Monument
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Survey Corner Monument
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Topographic Map
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65 Claims 1-8, 10, 12—30 March 1, 2011
115 |1h4 |49z | 112|111 | 110 | 88 | 85 | 83 | 81| 79 | 77 | 75 73] 71 | 89 | 67 Claims 8, 11 March 2, 2011
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Brown, Pauline

From: Elena Papaconstantinou <EPapaconstantinou@silverstandard.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2012 3:30 PM

To: Brown, Pauline

Subject: FW: Address Change - Saddleback and Silver Creek Projects, Arizona
Attachments: 01-25-2012 EP BLM AZ State Office Letter-Address Change w Encl.pdf

Good afternoon Pauline,
As per our telephone discussion, | would like the address for our subsidiary, Silver Standard U.S. Inc., changed to the following:

2525 East Broadway, Suite 200
Tucson, AZ 85716-5300
USA

I have included in this email the letter that was sent via email to Mr. Smith on April 25" 2012. This letter also includes a listing
of the mining claims held in Arizona for the Saddleback Project (30 active claims) and the Silver Creek Project (178 active
claims, 15 closed claims).

The lead serial numbers for the Saddleback Project are AMC406059 and AMC411470. The lead serial number for the Silver
Creek Project are AMC407863, AMC410214 and AMC413137.

Thank you for your assistance.
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